Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

<u>,                                     </u>		Audited Describe 01000-2					
	Ple	cord the attached original document or copy thereof.					
	1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies):  Wayland E. Tobey Peter D. Davis  2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  CYCOGS, LLC P.O. Box 662 Sauk City, Wisconsin 53583					
		B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No					
	3.	A. Nature of conveyance:  B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
	ļ	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
		Other					
		B. Execution Date:					
	4.	This document is being filed together with a new provisional application.					
		A. The title of the application is: Modular Dual Wheel Drive Assembly, Wheeled Devices That Include Modular Dual Wheel Drive					
		Assemblies And Methods For Moving And/or Maneuvering Wheeled Devices Using Modular Dual Wheel Drive Assemblies					
		B. The inventors are: Wayland E. Tobey, Peter D. Davis					
į	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
		Name: <u>Stephen J. Roe</u> 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>113699</u> )					
		Address: LATHROP & CLARK LLP 740 Regent Street, P.O. Box 1507 Madison, Wisconsin 53701-1507  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0660.					
	9.	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the ginal document.					
		Stephen J. Rose Rose Strailon No. 34,463					
10/19/2005 ECO	PER	00000106 112476528					
01 FC:8021		40.00 TR Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

## WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

		(1) _	Wayland E. Tobey	(5)		-			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Peter D. Davis	(6)		_			
	of Inventor(s)								
		(4) _		(8)		_			
		each of	In consideration of the sum of the undersigned, the receipt to assign, and hereby does as	and sufficiency of which ar	er good and valuable consideration pa e hereby acknowledged, each undersig o	id to med			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	CYCOGS, LLC			_			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	P.O. Box 662, Sauk City,	Wisconsin 53583					
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representation entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all countries: in the invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said application(unique) including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, confirmation, substitute an reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as I Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates the granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known as								
(11)	Insert Identification,	<sup>(11)</sup> .			ces That Include Modular Dual	-			
	such as Title, Case				and/or Manuvering Wheeled	_			
	Number or Foreign	- 							
	Application Number	•	·	OGS-2	). or patent in the United States of Americ	ca on			
			ate herewith or	o) encoured air appropries	paton in all offices outed of funding	ou on			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) o	October 10, 2005						
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. Application Serial Num	ber					
	for filed applications	filed	October 11, 2005						
applica interfer or prov. Assign issue a to conv that this that ma	e separate assignments in c 2) Each undersigned agration or grant for the inventurence. 3) Each undersigned agratisions of the International 4) Each undersigned agrate in the United States and 5) Each undersigned autiny and all grants resulting a vey the entire interest hereing assignment is binding on 6) Each undersigned her	ees to exection and to ees to exect Convention ees to perform any other of the convention and an assigned, him and hieby grants e in order to	with such applications and grate all papers necessary in coccoperate with the Assignee rute all papers and documents in for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which country in which the Assigned requests the Commissioner pplication(s) to the said Assigned that he has not executed is heirs, successors, assigns a the firm of LATHROP & CLA	rants as the Assignee may de- onnection with any interferer in every way possible in obtain and perform any act which Property or similar agreement may be necessary to obtain the may file a patent application of the U.S. Patent and Trade gnee, as Assignee of the entity, and will not execute, any and legal representatives. RK LLP the power to insert	nce which may be declared concerning aining evidence and going forward with may be necessary in connection with onts.  It maintain or confirm a valid grant to the content of the confirm a valid grant to the confirm a va	g any th such claims the ties to full righ agrees			
	In witness whereof, execu	uted by the	undersigned on the date(s) of	pposite the undersigned nan	ge(s)				
Date	10/10/2005		Inventor Signature	wally	(SEAL)				
Date	10/10/20	005	Inventor Signature	Jut 1	(SEAL)				
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)				
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)				
Date			Inventor Signature	:	(SEAL)				
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:									
Date			<b>1 7 4</b> .						
Date			Witness						

**RECORDED: 10/11/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 017096 FRAME: 0804